
 

37th America’s Cup 
Event Schedule 

Barcelona, Spain 

2023          
Thursday, Sept. 14 to Sunday, Sept. 17 Preliminary Rega;a (AC40) in Vilanova, Spain 
Thursday, Nov. 30 to Sunday, Dec. 3  Preliminary Rega;a (AC40) in Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 
 

2024          
Sunday, July 28 to Thursday, Aug. 8 Paris 2024 Olympic Rega@a (Marseille, France) 
Thursday, Aug. 22 37th America’s Cup Opening Ceremony 
Friday, Aug. 23 to Monday, Aug. 26 Final Preliminary Rega;a (AC75) 
Friday, Aug. 29 Challenger Series Press Conference 
Saturday, Aug. 30 Challenger Series begins (racing expected through October 6 on 

Wednesday, Friday, Saturday & Sunday) 
Wednesday, Sept. 4 SeaDream departs Rome to Cruise to the Cup 
Friday, Sept. 13 SeaDream arrives Barcelona 
Thursday, Sept. 19 to  
 Wednesday, Sept. 25 Youth America’s Cup pracWce period 
Thursday, Sept. 26 Youth America’s Cup begins  
Wednesday, Oct. 2 Final match of Youth America’s Cup 
Friday, Oct. 3 to Tuesday, Oct. 8 Women’s America’s Cup pracWce period 
Sunday, Oct. 6 Challenger Series ends 
Thursday, Oct. 10 Women’s America’s Cup begins 
Saturday, Oct. 12 Races 1 & 2 of the 37th America’s Cup Match 
Sunday, Oct. 13 Races 3 & 4 of the 37th America’s Cup Match 
Monday, Oct. 14 & Tuesday, Oct. 15 Reserve Days 
Wednesday, Oct. 16 Final Match of Women’s America’s Cup & Race 5 of Cup Match 
Thursday, Oct. 17 Reserve Day 
Friday, Oct. 18 Spare Race Day (up to 2 races)  
Saturday, Oct. 19 Race Day (up to 2 races) 
Sunday, Oct. 20 Race Day (up to 2 races) 
Monday, Oct. 21 to Sunday, Oct. 27 Reserve Days 
 
(Events & dates are compiled from a variety of sources and should not be considered official, please 
confirm before making plans) 


